

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB1795

			Of the printed Bill
Page <u>3</u>	Section <u>2</u>	Lines <u>7</u>	
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting the word "may" and restoring the word "shall"; and

On page 3, section 1, line 17 by deleting the phrase "up to" after the word "period" and before the word "six" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "of"; and

On page 3, section 1, lines 17-18 by deleting the phrase "up to" after the word "or" and before the word "one" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "a period of"; and

On page 11, section 4, line 8 by deleting the words "shall cover" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "may be ordered to pay"; and

On page 11, section 4, line 8 by inserting the following language after the period "Attorney fees and costs shall not be awarded against any party unless all persons or agencies the court has reason to believe may have relevant information related to the court record and departmental action have been given notice of the petition. In no event shall the Department of Public Safety be liable for attorney fees and costs for suspending, revoking, cancelling, or denying a driver license based upon reasonable reliance on a notice from a court requiring the revocation, suspension, cancellation, or denial of the driver license according to law."; and

On page 24, section 7, line 10 by striking the word "that" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language "subject to any restrictions imposed by law or a court order. The provisional license"; and

On page 24, section 7, line 11 by deleting the word "unrestricted"; and

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Nicole Miller

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

On page 24, section 7, line 12 by deleting the word "restricted" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "limited".